

City of Barrie

70 Collier Street P.O. Box 400 Barrie, ON L4M 4T5

Meeting Agenda Circulation List

Wednesday, November 22, 2023

SECTION "A" - STAFF INFORMATION MEMORANDUM(S)

A1 231122 Memorandum from C. Smith, Senior Manager of Accounting and Revenue dated November 22, 2023 regarding the 2024 Interim Tax Billing. (File: F22) (Note: Bill

#152 listed on the City Council Agenda dated November 22. 2023)

<u>Attachments:</u> Memo - 2024 Interim Tax Billing

<u>A2 231122</u> Memorandum from K. Ellis, Manager of Recreation and Culture Programs and Special Events dated November 22, 2023 regarding Holiday Programming and

Recreation Facility Hours.

<u>Attachments:</u> Memo - Holiday Programming and Recreation Facility Hours

A3 231122 Memorandum from W. Cooke, City Clerk/Director of Legislative and Court Services dated November 22, 2023 regarding an Amendment to Notice By-law

2017-017. (Note: Bill #151 listed on the City Council Agenda dated November 22,

2023)

Attachments: Memo - Amendment to Notice By-law 2017-017

SECTION "B" - MEETING AGENDA(S)

<u>B1 231122</u> Agenda for the Finance and Responsible Governance Committee meeting to be

held on November 22, 2023.

<u>Attachments:</u> Agenda - FRGC 231122

SECTION "C" - GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE(S)

C1 231122 Proclamation from Mayor, A. Nuttall proclaiming November 26, 2023, as

"Economic Abuse Awareness Day".

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Economic Abuse Awareness</u>

C2 231122 Report from the National Working Group on Homeless Encampments (NWG-HE)

regarding Municipal Engagement Guidance on Homeless Encampments.

Attachments: NWG-HE Municipal Guidance on Homeless Encampments

The following items were added after the printing of the agenda:

<u>C3 231122</u> Media Release dated November 16, 2023, entitled "Mayor provides update on Council's first year in office".

<u>Attachments:</u> Media Release Update on Council's first year in office

<u>C4 231122</u> Media Release dated November 16, 2023, entitled "Mayor kicks off public engagement campaign to hear what residents Envision for Barrie".

<u>Attachments:</u> Media Release Envision Barrie